Document 2007 960

Book 2007 Page 960 Type 03 001 Pages 2 Date 3/08/2007 Time 3:50 PM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

IND> ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH. COUNTY RECORDER MADISON 10WA

CHEK

OTHE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 103 - January 2006	Stephen A.	Hall ISBA # 2140		HE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF IS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return Document to: Stephan A. Hal				
Preparer Information; Stephan A. Ha				
Address Tax Statement: Peter Hoffel	meyer and Jennifer M. Ho	ffelmeyer, 15959 Pion	eer Street, Indi	anola, Iowa 50125
The state of the s	ARRANTY DEE	D - JOINT TEN	IANCY	
For the consideration of One			s) and other valu	able consideration,
Jennifer M. Hoffelmeyer and Peter	er Hoffelmeyer, wife and I	nusband	· <del></del>	
				<u>.</u>
do hereby Convey to Jennifer M. Hoffelmeyer and Pete	r Hoffelmeyer	<del>-</del>		
as Joint Tenants with Full Rights of Su MADISON	rvivorship, and not as Tenanti County, Iowa:	s in Common, the following	g described real	estate in
See I in Addendum Page 3				
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with have good and lawful authority to sell as may be above stated; and grantors may be above stated. Each of the und estate.  Words and phrases herein, includion feminine gender, according to the company of the compan	and convey the real estate; th Covenant to Warrant and De ersigned hereby relinquishes ng acknowledgment hereof, s	at the real estate is free al fend the real estate agains all rights of dower, homes	nd clear of all lier at the lawful clain tead and distribu	ns and encumbrances except ns of all persons except as utive share in and to the real al number, and as masculine
January When	(Grantor)	Datar Haffalmura	gernoge	(Grantor)
Yennifer/M. Floffyhyleyer O	(Grantor)	Peter Hoffelmeye		(Grantor)
STATE OF IOWA	, COUNTY OF			
This instrument was acknowledged be	fore me on August 21	, 2006 <sub>by Jennif</sub>	fer M. Hoffelm	cyer
and Peter Hoffelmeyer			$\overline{}$	10
(This form of acknowledgment for in		umber 739825	Type L A	M. (Liveric C. Notary Public
	My Commis March 23	sion Expires 3. 20 <u>09</u>		

## Addendum

1. Parcel L in the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section Sixteen (16), Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the Northeast (NE) Corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section Sixteen (16), Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa; Thence South 84° 37' 53" West 496.03 feet along the North line of said Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) to the Point of Beginning; thence continuing South 84° 37' 53" West 310.00 feet along said North (N) line; thence South (S) 00° 00' 00" East 423.89 feet; thence North 84°37' 53" East 310.00 feet; thence North 00°00' 00" West 423.89 feet to the Point of Beginning containing 3.003 acres including 0.149 acres of County Road right-of-way.

Subject to easements of record.

This Deed is between husband and wife and without actual consideration and is exempt from taxation pursuant to Sec. 428A.2 (11)